
CLSTSA Light Sporting Rifle Championships 2019

RESULTS
(Medal and trophy winners in bold)

Competition 1: 25 metres Precision

Class A

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total
1 16 4122 92 91 94 277
2 15 230 Ted George 89 87 86 262
3 18 3374 Carl Birnie 82 85 89 256
4 26 3420 81 87 88 256
5 07 2890 Howard Marshall 90 77 83 250
6 01 625 Neil Roberts 81 83 84 248
7 08 4126 Ian Bradley 75 80 84 239
8 06 2832 William Pow 80 81 78 239

Class B

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total
1 12 882 Derek Morris 81 87 88 256
2 03 4121 Joe O’Brien 81 81 83 245
3 02 3375 74 86 80 240
4 22 4123 James Kay 79 80 78 237
5 13 2140 Andrew Davenport 76 84 76 236
6 25 3964 Adam Chester 79 75 77 231
7 05 3376 Paul Ryan 69 73 84 226
8 19 4046 77 70 79 226
9 23 3963 William Taylor 84 65 77 226

10 10 2143 Joe Parker 70 77 74 221
11 11 3358 Steve Christian 77 68 74 219
12 17 4124 69 74 75 218
13 27 3781 64 64 76 204
14 21 4125 Ronald Blair 62 73 69 204
15 14 2889 61 54 69 184

Competition 2: 50 yards Precision

Class A

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total
1 16 4122 96 97 99 292
2 03 4121 Joe O’Brien 92 94 99 285
3 22 4123 James Kay 93 97 93 283
4 01 625 Neil Roberts 96 90 93 279
5 26 3420 94 96 89 279
6 18 3374 Carl Birnie 92 92 93 277
7 06 2832 William Pow 92 93 91 276
8 02 3375 91 91 91 273
9 15 230 Ted George 86 92 92 270

10 08 4126 Ian Bradley 89 81 87 257
11 07 2890 Howard Marshall 83 89 84 256

Class B

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total
1 05 3376 Paul Ryan 91 95 94 280
2 12 882 Derek Morris 94 92 90 276
3 19 4046 86 98 85 269
4 23 3963 William Taylor 89 90 86 265
5 10 2143 Joe Parker 85 87 87 259
6 13 2140 Andrew Davenport 87 79 91 257
7 25 3964 Adam Chester 78 89 90 257
8 09 2979 Phil Johnston 81 85 89 255
9 21 4125 Ronald Blair 82 82 87 251

10 27 3781 72 83 93 248
11 17 4124 82 82 80 244
12 11 3358 Steve Christian 82 76 82 240
13 14 2889 69 78 75 222
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Competition 3A: County of Lancaster Confined Championship

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Comp 1 Comp 2 Aggregate
1 16 4122 277 292 569
2 18 3374 Carl Birnie 256 277 533
3 03 4121 Joe O’Brien 245 285 530
4 01 625 Neil Roberts 248 279 527
5 22 4123 James Kay 237 283 520
6 02 3375 240 273 513
7 05 3376 Paul Ryan 226 280 506
8 23 3963 William Taylor 226 265 491
9 17 4124 218 244 462

10 21 4125 Ronald Blair 204 251 455

Competition 3B: Open Championship

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Comp 1 Comp 2 Aggregate
1 16 4122 277 292 569
2 18 3374 Carl Birnie 256 277 533
3 12 882 Derek Morris 256 276 532
4 15 260 Ted George 262 270 532
5 03 4121 Joe O’Brien 245 285 530
6 01 625 Neil Roberts 248 279 527
7 22 4123 James Kay 237 283 520
8 06 2832 William Pow 239 280 519
9 02 3375 240 273 513

10 05 3376 Paul Ryan 226 280 506
11 07 2890 Howard Marshall 250 256 506
12 08 4126 Ian Bradley 239 257 496
13 13 2140 Andrew Davenport 236 257 493
14 23 3963 William Taylor 226 265 491
15 25 3964 Adam Chester 231 257 488
16 10 2143 Joe Parker 221 259 480
17 17 4124 218 244 462
18 11 3358 Steve Christian 219 240 459
19 21 4125 Ronald Blair 204 251 455
20 09 2979 Phil Johnston DNF 255 255

Competition 3C: Veterans' Championship

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Comp 1 Comp 2 Aggregate
1 15 260 Ted George 262 270 532
2 22 4123 James Kay 237 283 520
3 06 2832 William Pow 239 280 519
4 05 3376 Paul Ryan 226 280 506
5 07 2890 Howard Marshall 250 256 506
6 23 3963 William Taylor 226 265 491
7 10 2143 Joe Parker 221 259 480
8 21 4125 Ronald Blair 204 251 455
9 09 2979 Phil Johnston DNF 255 255

Competition 4: Multi-Target
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Class X/A

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Total
1 25 3964 Adam Chester 52 56 11 108
2 06 2832 William Pow 52 56 8 108
3 05 3376 Paul Ryan 53 54 7 107
4 01 625 Neil Roberts 47 54 6 101
5 07 2890 Howard Marshall 49 47 4 96
6 18 3374 Carl Birnie 56 37 8 93
7 02 3375 47 35 3 82

Class A/B

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Total
1 03 4121 Joe O’Brien 49 54 6 103
2 17 4124 51 51 7 102
3 11 3358 Steve Christian 52 50 3 102
4 26 3420 52 49 2 101
5 12 882 Derek Morris 54 46 2 100
6 16 4122 47 51 4 98
7 24 3965 Gary Greenwood 46 50 5 96
8 14 2889 50 46 4 96
9 10 2143 Joe Parker 46 46 2 92

10 19 4046 47 41 4 88
11 09 2979 Phil Johnston 40 43 2 83
12 27 3781 36 45 1 81
13 22 4123 James Kay 33 45 2 78
14 13 2140 Andrew Davenport 24 53 1 77
15 08 4126 Ian Bradley 35 42 77
16 15 260 Ted George 49 24 73
17 21 4125 Ronald Blair 36 31 67
18 23 3963 William Taylor 18 40 58

Competition 5: Timed & Precision 1

Class X/A

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total
1 18 3374 Carl Birnie* 118 119 60 15 297
2 06 2832 William Pow 119 118 60 12 297
3 02 3375 118 118 59 11 295
4 26 3420 118 117 59 12 294
5 25 3964 Adam Chester 118 116 60 10 294
6 01 625 Neil Roberts 118 114 59 8 291
7 15 260 Ted George 114 113 59 1 286
8 07 2890 Howard Marshall 113 112 58 1 283

Class A/B

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total
1 05 3376 Paul Ryan 118 116 59 9 293
2 19 4046 117 115 59 5 291
3 03 4121 Joe O’Brien 115 116 59 8 290
4 16 4122 119 111 58 6 288
5 24 3965 Gary Greenwood 117 111 59 1 288
6 12 882 Derek Morris 114 114 59 6 287
7 13 2140 Andrew Davenport 113 113 59 4 285
8 11 3358 Steve Christian 112 110 60 6 282
9 22 4123 James Kay 111 115 55 3 281

10 27 3781 108 108 59 3 278
11 23 3963 William Taylor 107 110 54 6 277
12 17 4124 104 113 57 8 274
13 14 2889 96 118 57 5 271
14 09 2979 Phil Johnston 107 107 56 270
15 20 4127 David Owen 100 111 58 4 269
16 08 4126 Ian Bradley 104 106 57 1 267
17 21 4125 Ronald Blair 108 95 55 2 258
18 10 2143 Joe Parker 107 94 56 2 257
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* Winner of the Derek Waterworth Memorial Cup
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